
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2014-19 

WITH YATES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR GENERAL 

STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2014-19 with Yates Construction Company, Inc. provides for 

stormwater improvements; 

 

WHEREAS, during construction unforeseen site conditions and omissions within the 

contract documentation were discovered, thereby necessitating a change order in the 

contract in the amount of $181,250.05. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Yates Construction Company, 

Inc. for the general stormwater improvements is hereby authorized at a total cost of 

$181,250.05, payment of said additional amount to be made from Account No.506-7015-

01.6018, A16028.  


